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$14.5 Billion

2

0 

500 

1,000 

1,500 

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

STA Transfers FTA Transfers PTMISEA Prop 1A Other Allocations TCRP



Rail and Transit Funding (continued)

� Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Transfers

� State Transit Assistance (STA)

� Proposition 1B – Public Transportation 

Modernization, Improvement and Service 

Enhancement Account (PTMISEA)
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Enhancement Account (PTMISEA)

� Proposition 1A – Safe, Reliable High-Speed 

Passenger Train Bond Act for the 21st Century (Prop 

1A)

� Transportation Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)

� Other Allocations



Moving Forward

� Cap and Trade 
� $50 million proposed in 2014-15 to implement a new rail 

modernization grant program 

� Proposition 1A� Proposition 1A
� $950 million authorized for High Speed Rail Connectivity Projects

� Over $700 million has been allocated

� QUESTIONS? 
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